Features
(1) ‌�Sharp cutting edge for right-angle cut
prevents air trouble.
(2) Extremely lightweight and compact.
(3) Easy blade replacement.
Applicable material
 Nylon tube
 Urethane tube

(Catalog No. CB-033SA) Clean-room specifications
08 2092 W F1UP
How to order
Antistatic
32 2091 W
 Clean-room specifications
F2UP
How to order
Note: All outer diameter tubes of ø3.2 and the
clear red tubes of ø4 and ø6 are available
as made to order.
Antistatic
P80Item UP-91**-F2-P80
O.D. x I.D.	 mm x mm ø3.2 x ø1.8 (Note) ø4 x ø2.5 ø6 x ø4
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 0.7(20°C)
Ambient temperature °C 0 to 60 (no freezing)
Durometer hardness (JIS K 7215) HDA94 (reference)
Min. bending radius (JIS B 8381)� mm 4 6 12
Min. installation radius� mm 8 11 18
Burst pressure MPa 2.1(20°C)
Volume resistance ratio (JIS K 6911)� Ω·cm Black: 104 to 105, other colors: 1010 to 1011 (Reference value)
Material Antistatic urethane
Color Black, white, transparent, transparent blue, transparent green, transparent red (Note)
Item UP-92**-F1
O.D. x I.D.	 mm x mm ø8 x ø5 ø10 x ø6.5 ø12 x ø8
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure MPa 0.7 (20°C)
Ambient temperature °C 0 to 60 (no freezing)
Durometer hardness (JIS K 7215) HDA92 (reference)
Min. bending radius (JIS B 8381)� m 10 13 16.5
Min. mounting radius mm 25 30 36
Burst pressure MPa 2.1(20°C)
Volume resistance ratio (JIS K 6911)� Ω·cm Black: 104 to 108, other colors: 108 to 1012 (Reference value)
Material Antistatic urethane
Color Black, white, transparent, transparent blue, transparent green
UP-F2 Series (ø3.2 to ø6)
Specifications
Specifications
Ambient temperature and pressure (use/burst)
Ambient temperature and pressure (use/burst)
Code Description
Tube hardness
91 94°
Tube size
32 ø3.2 (Note)
04 ø4
06 ø6
Length per roll
20 20 m
Tube color
Blank Black
W White
C Transparent
CB Transparent blue
CG Transparent green
CR Transparent red (Note)
Code Description
Tube hardness
92 92°
Tube size
08 ø8
10 ø10
12 ø12
Length per roll
20 20 m
Tube color
Blank Black
W White
C Transparent
CB Transparent blue
CG Transparent green
 Resistant to static electricity and dust build-up
 Variety of colors

906
F.U.NU.KX.SR2 Series
How to order
New urethane tube
Descriptions Description
Working fluid Air
CircumferenceTemperature °C 0 to 60
Burst pressure MPa 4 (at 20°C)
Max.Working pressure MPa 1.0 (at 20°C)
Working vacuum pressure kPa −100
Descriptions NU-04 NU-06 NU-08 NU-10 NU-12
O.D. x I.D.	 mm x mm 4 x 2.5 6 x 4.5 8 x 6 10 x 7.5 12 x 9
Burst pressure MPa 4 to 2.4
Ambient temperature °C 0 to 60 (no freezing)
Durometer hardness (JIS K7215) HDD 64
Min. bending radius (JIS B 8381)	mm 8 16 24 30 36
Min. installation radius	mm 12 26 36 42 52
Outer diameter accuracy mm 0 +0.1 -0.15
Weight g/m 10 15 28 42 62
Tube color Black/white
Standard length per roll m 20/100 (only black)
Specifications
NU W2004
Tube size (O.D.) Length/roll Tube color
04 ø4 20 20m Blank Black (standard)
06 ø6 100 100m w White (standard)
08 ø8
10 ø10
12 ø12
P80NU
 Anti-dust generation structure for use in cleanrooms
 Clean-room specifications
N
How to order
Soft urethane
Tube
U 92 2006
Tube O.D. size Length/roll Tube color
04 ø4 20 20m Blank Black
06 ø6 100 100m N Transparent
08 ø8 PW Pure white
10 ø10 R Red
12 ø12 BU Blue
Y Yellow
G Green
O Orange
Descriptions U-9204 U-9206 U-9208 U-9210 U-9212
Working fluid Compressed air
O.D. x I.D.	 mm x mm 4 x 2 6 x 3.7 8 x 5 10 x 6.5 12 x 8
Burst pressure MPa 4.1 2.9 2.8 2.6 2.6
Max. working pressure MPa 1.3 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8

908
F.U.NU.KX.SR2 Series
How to order
Note: Indicate tube color in the remarks on the order slip.
Flame-resistant tube
Single-core flame-resistant tube using flame-
resistant materials. Even if welding sparks, etc.,
come into contact, the tube will not continue to
burn.
(UL standard 94V-0 or equivalent: self-
extinguishing property)
How to order
This table indicates the value at 23°C.
Item SR2-4 x 2 SR2-6 x 3.8 SR2-8 x 5.5 SR2-10 x 7 SR2-12 x 8.5
O.D. x I.D.� mm x mm 4 x 2 6 x 3.8 8 x 5.5 10 x 7 12 x 8.5
Ambient temperature�°C 0 (32°F) to 60 (140°F) (no freezing)
Burst pressure� MPa 4.8 (≈696 psi, 48 bar) 4.3 (≈623 psi, 43 bar) 3.4 (≈493 psi, 34 bar) 3.3 (≈478 psi, 33 bar) 3.3 (≈478 psi, 33 bar)
Max. working pressure� MPa 1.6 (≈232 psi, 16 bar) 1.4 (≈203 psi, 14 bar) 1.1 (≈159 psi, 11 bar) 1.1 (≈159 psi, 11 bar) 1.1 (≈159 psi, 11 bar)
Min. bending radius� mm 8 14 24 32 35
Tube color Black/red/blue/green
Standard length per roll� m 20 / 100
Specifications
Ex.) �Max. working pressure at 60°C for SR2-8 x 5.5
1.1 MPa (max. working pressure at conditions below 23°C) x 55% (change ratio for 60°C) = 0.6 MPa
Working and ambient temperature 23°C or less 30°C 40°C 60°C 80°C 100°C 120°C
Change ratio 100% 80% 70% 55% 35% 20% 10%
Max. working pressure change ratio by working and ambient temperature
Aoi Co., Ltd.
2004
A  Compatible tube O.D. size B  Length per roll C  Tube color
4 x 2 ø4 20 20 m Blank Black
6 x 3.8 ø6 100 100 m R Red
8 x 5.5 ø8 BU Blue
10 x 7 ø10 G Green
12 x 8.5 ø12
A CBFlame-resistant
tube
SR2
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter